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Sample Size: 1632 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 28th - 29th April 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of |Midlands /
Total Con | Lab UKIP | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39|40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 1632 |389|504| 144 | 186 [ 512|381 336 | 793 | 839 | 197 | 416 | 558 |460| 930 | 702 209 530 349 401 142

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
March 18- April 28-
19 29
Thinking about the conflict in Syria, here are
some things Britain could do. Would you
support or oppose each of the following?
Sending food, medicine and other humanitarian
supplies to civilians in Syria
Support 75 72 71 76 91 67 | 70 76 81| 73 70 68 70 69 78| 75 67 77 72 67 71 74
Oppose 13 15 17 13 5 28| 19 14 8 17 13 18 15 16 12| 14 16 12 15 14 15 22
Don't know 12 13 12 12 5 5 1 11 11 9 17 14 15 15 10| 10 17 11 12 19 14 4
Sending protective clothing, such as flak
jackets and helmets to the troops fighting to
overthrow the Assad regime
Support 48 46 49 55 51 40| 42 53 50 | 49 44 54 43 42 51| 48 44 48 47 44 49 40
Oppose 30 30 31 23 26 48|38 27 24| 35 25 21 31 31 31| 32 27 28 29 28 27 48
Don't know 22 24 20 22 23 12 | 21 20 27 | 17 31 25 26 26 19| 20 29 23 24 28 24 12
Sending defensive military supplies, such as
anti-aircraft guns, to the anti-Assad troops
Support 23 20 23 24 33 14| 18 23 22 | 27 14 24 22 20 17| 22 18 19 18 18 26 19
Oppose 50 49 51 45 44 67 | 55 48 46 | 51 48 44 43 49 58| 52 46 50 52 47 43 61
Don't know 27 31 25 31 23 18 | 27 29 32| 22 38 32 35 31 25| 26 37 31 29 36 31 21
Sending small arms such as hand guns to the
anti-Assad troops
Support 18 17 18 21 22 14| 14 19 15| 23 11 21 16 16 16| 17 17 16 14 12 25 15
Oppose 54 53 57 47 54 69| 60 52 54 | 55 52 49 50 53 60| 57 49 54 57 53 44 66
Don't know 28 30 25 32 24 17|25 29 30 | 23 37 30 34 31 24| 26 34 30 29 35 31 19
Sending full-scale military supplies such as
tanks and heavy artillery to the Anti-Assad
troops
Support 12 11 11 14 16 8 8 12 10 | 15 7 14 11 11 8| 11 10 10 7 9 19 7
Oppose 64 64 71 58 66 79| 72 61 66 | 66 63 57 58 63 75| 67 60 63 70 61 55 78
Don't know 24 25 18 27 18 13| 20 26 24 | 20 30 29 31 26 18| 22 30 27 24 30 26 15
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Sending British troops to fight alongside the
anti-Assad troops
Support 8 10 9 13 13 8 6 11 9 12 7 22 13 8 3 9 10 12 8 8 13 8
Oppose 75 71 76 68 70 85|79 71 74| 74 68 50 57 75 88| 73 68 70 73 68 67 83
Don't know 17 20 15 20 17 6 15 18 17 | 13 25 28 30 17 9 18 22 18 19 24 20 10
In recent weeks some Western countries have
expressed concerns that the Syrian regime is
using chemical weapons against rebels. The
Syrian government has said it will never use
chemical weapons against its own people and
has said such allegations are lies.
If Syria were to use chemical weapons against
rebel fighters or civilians, would you support or
oppose the following actions?
Sending food, medicine and other humanitarian
supplies to civilians in Syria
Support 71 71 76 82 72169 77 75 | 76 65 74 65 69 76| 73 67 78 73 64 69 71
Oppose 15 17 11 12 24119 11 13 | 15 16 7 15 17 16| 15 15 8 16 16 15 23
Don't know 14 12 13 6 4 11 12 12 9 19 19 19 14 8 12 18 13 11 20 17 6
Sending protective clothing, such as flak
jackets and helmets to the troops fighting to
overthrow the Assad regime
Support 50 49 58 61 50 | 45 55 56 | 55 46 56 49 47 52| 51 50 56 53 44 49 51
Oppose 29 31 24 22 4113 29 22| 30 28 18 23 33 34| 31 25 25 27 31 28 39
Don't know 21 21 17 18 8 21 16 21 | 15 26 26 28 20 14| 18 25 20 20 26 23 10
Sending defensive military supplies, such as
anti-aircraft guns, to the anti-Assad troops
Support 32 34 39 47 231 31 40 32| 40 25 41 32 30 32| 34 30 32 33 28 35 33
Oppose 43 43 37 35 64 | 44 40 43 | 43 43 32 36 44 52| 44 41 41 44 43 39 52
Don't know 25 23 23 18 12 | 25 20 25 | 17 33 28 32 26 17| 22 29 27 23 29 27 15
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Sending small arms such as hand guns to the
anti-Assad troops
Support 27 30 32 35 23| 27 30 24| 34 21 35 24 26 29| 26 29 27 30 21 29 28
Oppose 47 47 42 47 65 | 49 46 51 | 47 46 36 43 48 54| 50 42 46 46 49 44 53
Don't know 26 23 26 18 12 | 24 24 24 | 19 33 29 33 26 18| 23 29 27 24 30 27 19
Sending full-scale military supplies such as
tanks and heavy artillery to the Anti-Assad
troops
Support 22 24 28 25 19 | 22 28 17 | 29 16 27 20 22 21| 22 22 23 21 19 26 21
Oppose 53 51 48 58 69 | 54 50 59 | 53 53 44 46 51 64| 55 50 49 55 52 47 64
Don't know 25 24 24 17 12 | 25 22 24| 19 32 28 33 27 15| 23 28 27 24 29 27 15
Sending British troops to fight alongside the
anti-Assad troops
Support 17 17 18 33 13| 11 18 17 | 22 11 30 26 14 6| 19 14 21 14 13 22 10
Oppose 63 64 61 56 81|72 62 64 | 63 63 43 44 68 84| 63 64 58 67 63 56 78
Don't know 20 19 21 11 6 17 20 19 | 15 25 27 31 18 10| 19 22 21 18 24 22 11
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